



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.18153 of 2025

Shraddha Das

....

Petitioner

Mr. S.J.Biswal, Advocate

-versus-

***The Initiating Officer under the
Prohibition of Benami Property
Transactions Act, 1988, Bhubaneswar
and others***

....

Opposite Parties

Mr. A. Kedia, Junior Standing Counsel

**CORAM:
JUSTICE B. P. ROUSTRAY**

**ORDER
04.07.2025**

Order No.

01.

1. Heard Mr. Biswal, learned counsel for the Petitioner.
2. Issue notice.
3. Since Mr. A. Kedia, learned Junior Standing Counsel accepts notice on behalf of Opposite Parties 1 to 3 and 5, no notice need be issued to said Opposite Parties. Three extra copies of the brief be served on him within a week.
4. Notice may be issued to Opposite Parties 4, 6, 7 and 8 by registered post/speed post with A.D. fixing a short returnable date. Requisites shall be filed within a week. Office is directed to get the postal tracking report.
5. List this matter on 24th July 2025 along with W.P.(C) No.16813 of 2025.



I.A. No.10939 of 2025

6. In the meantime, the adjudication process before the adjudicating authority shall not proceed till 24th July 2025.

7. Urgent certified copy of this order be granted on proper application.

(B.P. Routray)
Judge

S.Das